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No. 556, A.]	 [Published July 6, 1955.

CHAPTER 312

AN ACT to amend 45.12 (2) of the statutes, relating to the county
veterans' service commission.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

45.12 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
45.12 (2) Such commission shall be organized by the election of one

of their number as chairman. Said judge after the expiration of the
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terms of those first appointed shall annually appoint one person as a
member of such commission for the term of 3 years. He shall require
* * * each member of the commission * * * and the county veterans'
service officer, to execute to the county * * * an individual surety bond,
with sufficient sureties to be approved by * * * the county judge, each
such bond to be in an amount equal to the tax levied in the current year
for expenditure by the commission. Each such bond shall be filed with
the county clerk.

Approved June 22, 1955.
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